PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY SMITH	09/25/2007
REX O. BARE	09/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNICA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	15560-D ROCKFIELD BOULEVARD	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12870435	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492530900

DAWN.AVILA@KLGATES.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: **K&L GATES LLP**

Address Line 1: 1900 MAIN STREET, SUITE 600 **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1958469.00020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW L. REIBMAN

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - J.SMITH & R. BARE to OMNICA#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT - J.SMITH & R. BARE to OMNICA#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025518 FRAME: 0038 501382773

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): SAFES-005B3

Whereas, I, Jeffrey Smith of 15560-D Rockfield Boulevard, Irvine, California 92618, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IMPROVED SYRINGE

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 31, 2007, and assigned application serial no. 11/888,013; and

Whereas, Omnica Corporation of Irvine, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 15560-D Rockfield Boulevard, Irvine, California 92618 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23 day of 1877, 2007, at 17000 C. 74				
Jeffrey Smith				
State of California) SS: J. HEIMBRUCH COMM. # 1670079 70 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA				
County of Orange) ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 30, 2010				
Before me personally appeared said Jeffrey Smith and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday of, 2007.				
Seal (Motor, Public)				
(Notary Public) Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.				
~ Total of forms are submitted.				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): SAFES-005B3

Whereas, I, Rex O. Bare of 22467 Overlake Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IMPROVED SYRINGE

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 31, 2007, and assigned application serial no. 11/888,013; and

Whereas, Omnica Corporation of Irvine, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 15560-D Rockfield Boulevard, Irvine, California 92618 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25 d	ay of <u>Sepot.</u> , 2007, at _	Inine (A)
	Rex	O. Bare
State of California) SS:	J. HEIMBRUCH
County of Orange)	COMM. # 1670079 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 30, 2010
Before me personally app	peared said Rex O. Bare and acknowledge	wledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed
	(
Seal Note: Signatures of all the invento signature is required. See below*.	rs or assignees of record of the entire interest	(Notary Public) -er their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one
~ Total of forms are	submitted.	
Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Paten	Is and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 025518 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 12/17/2010